
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: RDO EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE BM62 Handicap - 1000m

02 December 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.81
(0:13.86)

0:45.95
(0:10.91)

0:35.04
(0:11.58)

0:23.46
(0:11.62)

0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:35.04

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 STAROSHKA 8 67.9 0:10.98 0:59.81 [1] 0:45.69 [4] 0:34.71 [3] 0:23.32 [3] 0:11.84 [1] 0:59.81 0:34.71

Brodie Loy 800m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.98) (0:11.39) (0:11.48) (0:11.84)

2 4 COPPER SUNSET 9 66.7 0:11.13 1:00.12 [2] 0:46.01 [3] 0:34.88 [6] 0:23.39 [6] 0:11.87 [4] 1.8L 0:34.88 +2

Paul Hamblin 800m 800m (0:14.11) (0:11.13) (0:11.49) (0:11.52) (0:11.87)

3 11 CONNEWARRE 4 67.6 0:11.02 1:00.15 [3] 0:45.95 [5] 0:34.93 [4] 0:23.49 [5] 0:11.88 [5] 2L 0:34.93 -6

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.02) (0:11.44) (0:11.61) (0:11.88)

4 9 SONGZILLA 2 68.0 0:11.00 1:00.20 [4] 0:46.34 [1] 0:35.34 [2] 0:23.82 [2] 0:12.20 [2] 2.2L 0:35.34 -6

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.86) (0:11.00) (0:11.52) (0:11.62) (0:12.20)

5 8 VOULAIT 3 68.7 0:10.87 1:00.23 [5] 0:46.33 [2] 0:35.46 [1] 0:23.88 [1] 0:12.13 [3] 2.3L 0:35.46 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 800m (0:13.90) (0:10.87) (0:11.58) (0:11.75) (0:12.13)

6 10 ORSETTO 10 67.2 0:10.97 1:00.31 [6] 0:45.86 [8] 0:34.89 [9] 0:23.53 [7] 0:11.91 [7] 2.8L 0:34.89 +0

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:14.45) (0:10.97) (0:11.36) (0:11.62) (0:11.91)

7 12 MISSY'S READY 5 66.4 0:11.14 1:00.33 [7] 0:46.13 [6] 0:34.99 [7] 0:23.52 [8] 0:11.97 [6] 2.9L 0:34.99 -1

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.14) (0:11.47) (0:11.55) (0:11.97)

8 1 QUACKERY 7 68.6 0:10.90 1:00.48 [8] 0:45.97 [9] 0:35.07 [8] 0:23.46 [10] 0:11.95 [10] 3.7L 0:35.07 +0

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:14.51) (0:10.90) (0:11.61) (0:11.51) (0:11.95)

9 6 KWAMI 12 68.2 0:10.97 1:00.70 [9] 0:46.45 [7] 0:35.48 [5] 0:24.08 [4] 0:12.26 [8] 5L 0:35.48 +5

Tyler Leslight 800m 800m (0:14.25) (0:10.97) (0:11.40) (0:11.82) (0:12.26)

10 3 DRATINI 11 67.0 0:10.86 1:00.78 [10] 0:46.09 [10] 0:35.23 [10] 0:23.88 [9] 0:12.26 [9] 5.5L 0:35.23 -4

Chris Meehan 800m 800m (0:14.69) (0:10.86) (0:11.35) (0:11.62) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Uno Moon (#2), Flank Speed (#5), Dad's Lad (#13), Hero's Trinket (#14), Electric (#15), Better Than Roses (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: RDO EQUIPMENT HORSCH BM58 Handicap - 1300m

02 December 2023 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.14
(0:08.37)

1:10.77
(0:10.48)

1:00.29
(0:11.73)

0:48.56
(0:11.93)

0:36.63
(0:12.06)

0:24.57
(0:12.28)

0:36.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SIGOURNEY 9 65.9 0:08.82 1:19.14 [1] 1:10.32 [7] 0:59.15 [7] 0:47.82 [9] 0:36.04 [8] 0:24.11 [7] 0:36.04

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.17) (0:11.33) (0:11.78) (0:11.93) (0:12.28)

2 2 UNION SPIRIT 7 67.3 0:08.70 1:19.26 [2] 1:10.56 [6] 0:59.66 [5] 0:48.41 [3] 0:36.60 [4] 0:24.57 [4] 0:36.60 -3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.70) (0:10.90) (0:11.25) (0:11.81) (0:12.03) (0:12.25)

3 11 BULL DIMPLE RUM 8 68.0 0:09.14 1:19.65 [3] 1:10.51 [9] 0:59.61 [9] 0:48.38 [8] 0:36.57 [7] 0:24.90 [5] 0:36.57 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:09.14) (0:10.90) (0:11.23) (0:11.81) (0:11.67) (0:12.25)

4 7 DRAGON PINS 10 66.7 0:08.51 1:19.70 [4] 1:11.19 [2] 1:00.24 [3] 0:48.98 [2] 0:37.14 [2] 0:25.11 [2] 0:37.14 -4

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.95) (0:11.26) (0:11.84) (0:12.03) (0:12.26)

5 10 ZOU ZOUAMORE 13 68.6 0:09.27 1:20.00 [5] 1:10.73 [10] 0:59.91 [10] 0:48.88 [6] 0:37.49 [1] 0:25.37 [3] 0:37.49 +3

Tyler Leslight 1200m Overall (0:09.27) (0:10.82) (0:11.03) (0:11.39) (0:12.12) (0:12.44)

6 6 DARCHINIAN 3 66.3 0:08.93 1:20.10 [6] 1:11.17 [8] 1:00.09 [8] 0:48.64 [10] 0:36.73 [10] 0:24.71 [9] 0:36.73 -8

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:08.93) (0:11.08) (0:11.45) (0:11.91) (0:12.02) (0:12.25)

7 1 BASIL'S BOW 12 67.8 0:08.68 1:20.41 [7] 1:11.73 [5] 1:00.73 [6] 0:49.49 [4] 0:37.64 [5] 0:25.63 [6] 0:37.64 +0

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.85) (0:12.01) (0:12.37)

8 8 MARCADA 15 70.1 0:08.37 1:20.89 [8] 1:12.52 [1] 1:02.04 [1] 0:50.31 [1] 0:38.27 [3] 0:26.32 [1] 0:38.27 -3

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.48) (0:11.73) (0:12.04) (0:11.95) (0:12.76)

9 3 ALLORA ENZO 6 66.6 0:08.58 1:21.44 [9] 1:12.86 [4] 1:01.86 [4] 0:50.29 [7] 0:38.23 [9] 0:25.97 [10] 0:38.23 -9

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:08.58) (0:11.00) (0:11.57) (0:12.06) (0:12.26) (0:12.70)

10 5 SIP IT SLOW 14 68.9 0:08.56 1:21.68 [10] 1:13.12 [3] 1:02.33 [2] 0:50.67 [5] 0:38.85 [6] 0:26.55 [8] 0:38.85 -8

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.79) (0:11.66) (0:11.82) (0:12.30) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Recanati (#4), Abb Roy (#12), Herecum da Drums (#13), Bold Zip (#14), Bambalam (#15), Await The Storm (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: RDO EQUIPMENT HORSCH BM58 Handicap - 1300m

02 December 2023 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:36.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SIGOURNEY 9 65.9 0:08.82 0:11.83 [6] 1:19.14 0:36.04

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:11.83)

2 2 UNION SPIRIT 7 67.3 0:08.70 0:12.32 [2] 0.5L 0:36.60 -3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:12.32)

3 11 BULL DIMPLE RUM 8 68.0 0:09.14 0:12.65 [3] 2.8L 0:36.57 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:12.65)

4 7 DRAGON PINS 10 66.7 0:08.51 0:12.85 [1] 3L 0:37.14 -4

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.85)

5 10 ZOU ZOUAMORE 13 68.6 0:09.27 0:12.93 [4] 4.8L 0:37.49 +3

Tyler Leslight 1200m Overall (0:12.93)

6 6 DARCHINIAN 3 66.3 0:08.93 0:12.46 [8] 5.3L 0:36.73 -8

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.46)

7 1 BASIL'S BOW 12 67.8 0:08.68 0:13.26 [5] 7.1L 0:37.64 +0

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:13.26)

8 8 MARCADA 15 70.1 0:08.37 0:13.56 [7] 9.9L 0:38.27 -3

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:13.56)

9 3 ALLORA ENZO 6 66.6 0:08.58 0:13.27 [10] 13.2L 0:38.23 -9

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:13.27)

10 5 SIP IT SLOW 14 68.9 0:08.56 0:13.91 [9] 14.5L 0:38.85 -8

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:13.91)

Scratched: Recanati (#4), Abb Roy (#12), Herecum da Drums (#13), Bold Zip (#14), Bambalam (#15), Await The Storm (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: RDO EQUIPMENT KUHN 0 - 58 Handicap - 1625m

02 December 2023 - 18:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.59
(0:14.76)

1:24.83
(0:10.47)

1:14.36
(0:11.00)

1:03.36
(0:11.98)

0:51.38
(0:12.62)

0:38.76
(0:12.71)

0:26.05
(0:12.93)

0:38.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ARCHER'S GAME 1 69.8 0:10.55 1:39.59 [1] 1:24.21 [6] 1:13.66 [6] 1:02.39 [6] 0:50.30 [7] 0:38.10 [5] 0:25.58 [4] 0:38.10

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:15.38) (0:10.55) (0:11.27) (0:12.09) (0:12.20) (0:12.52) (0:12.63)

2 8 SCAPINI 3 71.8 0:10.41 1:39.75 [2] 1:24.79 [3] 1:14.38 [3] 1:03.32 [3] 0:51.29 [3] 0:38.73 [2] 0:26.21 [1] 0:38.73 -4

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:14.96) (0:10.41) (0:11.06) (0:12.03) (0:12.56) (0:12.52) (0:12.93)

3 9 SOCK'EMSID 14 70.9 0:10.48 1:39.94 [3] 1:25.12 [2] 1:14.64 [2] 1:03.71 [1] 0:51.73 [1] 0:39.11 [1] 0:26.29 [2] 0:39.11 +9

Chris Meehan 1400m 1400m (0:14.82) (0:10.48) (0:10.93) (0:11.98) (0:12.62) (0:12.82) (0:13.22)

4 10 DUCHESS BREE 5 70.1 0:10.59 1:39.96 [4] 1:24.22 [9] 1:13.63 [9] 1:02.48 [9] 0:50.60 [8] 0:38.27 [8] 0:25.75 [7] 0:38.27 +2

Karl Zechner 1400m 1400m (0:15.74) (0:10.59) (0:11.15) (0:11.88) (0:12.33) (0:12.52) (0:12.88)

5 1 GOING TO THE SUN 12 71.3 0:10.47 1:40.25 [5] 1:25.49 [1] 1:15.02 [1] 1:03.90 [2] 0:51.88 [2] 0:39.22 [3] 0:26.14 [6] 0:39.22 +1

Justin Stanley 1400m 1400m (0:14.76) (0:10.47) (0:11.12) (0:12.02) (0:12.66) (0:13.08) (0:13.14)

6 11 MADAM MAGNOLIA 9 71.8 0:10.65 1:40.50 [6] 1:25.25 [5] 1:14.60 [5] 1:03.42 [5] 0:51.29 [5] 0:38.98 [6] 0:26.66 [3] 0:38.98 +12

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:15.25) (0:10.65) (0:11.18) (0:12.13) (0:12.31) (0:12.32) (0:12.98)

7 3 STAR CHANCE 13 70.3 0:10.86 1:40.73 [7] 1:25.27 [7] 1:14.41 [8] 1:03.33 [7] 0:51.45 [6] 0:39.07 [7] 0:26.51 [8] 0:39.07 +9

Marnu Potgieter Overall 1400m (0:15.46) (0:10.86) (0:11.08) (0:11.88) (0:12.38) (0:12.56) (0:13.32)

8 7 MANDALONG FLAG 2 69.9 0:10.75 1:41.25 [8] 1:25.75 [8] 1:15.00 [7] 1:03.85 [8] 0:51.82 [9] 0:39.20 [9] 0:26.57 [9] 0:39.20 +1

Sophie Wilcock 1400m 1400m (0:15.50) (0:10.75) (0:11.15) (0:12.03) (0:12.62) (0:12.63) (0:12.93)

9 12 MISS ANTARCTICA 6 70.5 0:10.57 1:42.46 [9] 1:27.39 [4] 1:16.82 [4] 1:05.61 [4] 0:53.80 [4] 0:41.26 [4] 0:28.44 [5] 0:41.26 +4

Jason Taylor Overall 1400m (0:15.07) (0:10.57) (0:11.21) (0:11.81) (0:12.54) (0:12.82) (0:13.56)

Scratched: Joy Mccoy (#2), Artful Girl (#5), Flash Zariz (#6), Evrynow'n'then (#13), Little Jerry (#14), Persian Front (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: RDO EQUIPMENT KUHN 0 - 58 Handicap - 1625m

02 December 2023 - 18:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:13.12
(0:13.12)

0:38.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ARCHER'S GAME 1 69.8 0:10.55 0:12.95 [2] 1:39.59 0:38.10

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.95)

2 8 SCAPINI 3 71.8 0:10.41 0:13.28 [1] 0.8L 0:38.73 -4

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:13.28)

3 9 SOCK'EMSID 14 70.9 0:10.48 0:13.07 [4] 1.8L 0:39.11 +9

Chris Meehan 1400m 1400m (0:13.07)

4 10 DUCHESS BREE 5 70.1 0:10.59 0:12.87 [5] 1.9L 0:38.27 +2

Karl Zechner 1400m 1400m (0:12.87)

5 1 GOING TO THE SUN 12 71.3 0:10.47 0:13.00 [6] 3.4L 0:39.22 +1

Justin Stanley 1400m 1400m (0:13.00)

6 11 MADAM MAGNOLIA 9 71.8 0:10.65 0:13.68 [3] 4.7L 0:38.98 +12

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:13.68)

7 3 STAR CHANCE 13 70.3 0:10.86 0:13.19 [7] 6L 0:39.07 +9

Marnu Potgieter Overall 1400m (0:13.19)

8 7 MANDALONG FLAG 2 69.9 0:10.75 0:13.64 [9] 9L 0:39.20 +1

Sophie Wilcock 1400m 1400m (0:13.64)

9 12 MISS ANTARCTICA 6 70.5 0:10.57 0:14.88 [8] 16L 0:41.26 +4

Jason Taylor Overall 1400m (0:14.88)

Scratched: Joy Mccoy (#2), Artful Girl (#5), Flash Zariz (#6), Evrynow'n'then (#13), Little Jerry (#14), Persian Front (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: RDO EQUIPMENT CP 770 COTTON PICKER Maiden Plate -
1000m

02 December 2023 - 19:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:00.14
(0:13.81)

0:46.33
(0:10.86)

0:35.47
(0:11.23)

0:24.24
(0:11.95)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:35.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 FIERY RING 1 67.5 0:10.86 1:00.14 [1] 0:45.79 [5] 0:34.93 [5] 0:23.83 [3] 0:12.24 [2] 1:00.14 0:34.93

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.35) (0:10.86) (0:11.10) (0:11.59) (0:12.24)

2 11 RUNAROUND SUE 7 69.4 0:10.77 1:00.60 [2] 0:46.70 [2] 0:35.93 [1] 0:24.70 [1] 0:12.75 [1] 2.5L 0:35.93 -2

Sariah Champkin Overall 800m (0:13.90) (0:10.77) (0:11.23) (0:11.95) (0:12.75)

3 8 BIZ CLASS 11 68.4 0:10.96 1:00.61 [3] 0:46.80 [1] 0:35.84 [2] 0:24.47 [2] 0:12.65 [3] 2.6L 0:35.84 +3

Montanna Savva 800m 800m (0:13.81) (0:10.96) (0:11.37) (0:11.82) (0:12.65)

4 5 TIME FOR JACK 10 65.2 0:11.21 1:00.76 [4] 0:46.05 [9] 0:34.82 [9] 0:23.61 [8] 0:12.04 [7] 3.4L 0:34.82 +1

Brodie Loy 800m 600m (0:14.71) (0:11.23) (0:11.21) (0:11.57) (0:12.04)

5 2 FREEMAN FURY 8 67.4 0:10.99 1:00.81 [5] 0:46.81 [3] 0:35.82 [3] 0:24.41 [5] 0:12.45 [4] 3.6L 0:35.82 +4

Justin Stanley Overall 800m (0:14.00) (0:10.99) (0:11.41) (0:11.96) (0:12.45)

6 12 LITTLEMISSCANCAN 2 66.8 0:11.12 1:00.88 [6] 0:46.33 [8] 0:35.21 [6] 0:23.95 [6] 0:12.22 [5] 3.9L 0:35.21 +0

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:14.55) (0:11.12) (0:11.26) (0:11.73) (0:12.22)

7 10 LOOK AT ROSA 3 65.8 0:11.22 1:01.10 [7] 0:46.58 [7] 0:35.36 [7] 0:24.08 [7] 0:12.21 [8] 5.2L 0:35.36 +2

Jake Molloy 600m 800m (0:14.52) (0:11.22) (0:11.28) (0:11.87) (0:12.21)

8 3 MORE SUCCESS 9 65.7 0:11.21 1:01.17 [8] 0:46.10 [10] 0:34.88 [10] 0:23.67 [10] 0:12.11 [9] 5.6L 0:34.88 -3

Karl Zechner 800m 600m (0:15.07) (0:11.22) (0:11.21) (0:11.56) (0:12.11)

9 9 CHAROSE 4 66.0 0:10.88 1:02.17 [9] 0:48.02 [4] 0:37.14 [4] 0:25.81 [4] 0:13.48 [6] 11.4L 0:37.14 -10

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:14.15) (0:10.88) (0:11.33) (0:12.33) (0:13.48)

10 4 SWEET WIND 5 66.3 0:11.22 1:02.45 [10] 0:47.93 [6] 0:36.71 [7] 0:25.06 [9] 0:13.12 [10] 12.9L 0:36.71 +8

Sophie Wilcock 800m 800m (0:14.52) (0:11.22) (0:11.65) (0:11.94) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Torrential (#6), Beatlemania (#7), Imposing Tiger (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: RDO EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE LAWN CARE QTIS Three-Years-
Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

02 December 2023 - 19:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:00.83
(0:13.75)

0:47.08
(0:10.88)

0:36.20
(0:11.54)

0:24.66
(0:12.16)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:36.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TALANA 11 70.7 0:10.89 1:00.83 [1] 0:46.77 [5] 0:35.88 [4] 0:24.48 [3] 0:12.28 [3] 1:00.83 0:35.88

Jake Molloy 800m 800m (0:14.06) (0:10.89) (0:11.40) (0:12.20) (0:12.28)

2 7 FEEASHIN MOON 6 68.3 0:11.13 1:00.89 [2] 0:46.85 [4] 0:35.72 [7] 0:24.22 [7] 0:12.31 [4] 0.2L 0:35.72 +1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:14.04) (0:11.13) (0:11.50) (0:11.91) (0:12.31)

3 6 SPIKED 3 68.1 0:10.91 1:00.94 [3] 0:47.15 [2] 0:36.24 [2] 0:24.75 [2] 0:12.61 [1] 0.4L 0:36.24 +1

Kenji Yoshida Overall 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.91) (0:11.49) (0:12.14) (0:12.61)

4 4 CHIRRUP 2 68.3 0:10.88 1:01.46 [4] 0:47.71 [1] 0:36.83 [1] 0:25.29 [1] 0:13.10 [2] 3.4L 0:36.83 +1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.88) (0:11.54) (0:12.19) (0:13.10)

5 10 ALL GIRLS SPARKLE 9 67.1 0:11.02 1:01.56 [5] 0:47.14 [10] 0:36.12 [10] 0:24.63 [8] 0:12.64 [8] 3.9L 0:36.12 +0

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.42) (0:11.02) (0:11.49) (0:11.99) (0:12.64)

6 12 MISS DE BLAAS 13 69.7 0:10.94 1:01.68 [6] 0:47.86 [3] 0:36.92 [3] 0:25.33 [4] 0:13.00 [5] 4.4L 0:36.92 +7

Jason Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.82) (0:10.94) (0:11.59) (0:12.33) (0:13.00)

7 3 OUTTA BEAUTY 4 67.8 0:10.97 1:01.70 [7] 0:47.54 [6] 0:36.57 [6] 0:25.04 [6] 0:13.02 [6] 4.5L 0:36.57 -4

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:14.16) (0:10.97) (0:11.53) (0:12.02) (0:13.02)

8 8 STELL'S ANGEL 5 67.4 0:10.80 1:01.87 [8] 0:47.57 [8] 0:36.77 [5] 0:25.22 [5] 0:12.98 [7] 5.5L 0:36.77 +2

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:14.30) (0:10.80) (0:11.55) (0:12.24) (0:12.98)

9 5 COOL STORY 7 65.4 0:11.24 1:01.89 [9] 0:47.08 [11] 0:35.84 [11] 0:24.25 [11] 0:12.46 [10] 5.6L 0:35.84 -2

Chris Meehan 800m 800m (0:14.81) (0:11.24) (0:11.59) (0:11.79) (0:12.46)

10 9 ZIMBARA 8 66.1 0:11.20 1:02.44 [10] 0:48.22 [7] 0:37.02 [9] 0:25.09 [10] 0:12.94 [11] 8.6L 0:37.02 +7

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:14.22) (0:11.20) (0:11.93) (0:12.15) (0:12.94)

Scratched: Keyboard (#2), Littlemisscancan (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: RDO EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE LAWN CARE QTIS Three-Years-
Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

02 December 2023 - 19:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:00.83
(0:13.75)

0:47.08
(0:10.88)

0:36.20
(0:11.54)

0:24.66
(0:12.16)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:36.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SUNSHINE DAISEY 10 67.5 0:10.94 1:02.44 [11] 0:48.03 [9] 0:37.09 [8] 0:25.33 [9] 0:13.06 [9] 8.7L 0:37.09 +1

Montanna Savva 800m 800m (0:14.41) (0:10.94) (0:11.76) (0:12.27) (0:13.06)

Scratched: Keyboard (#2), Littlemisscancan (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: NRG SERVICES BM70 Handicap - 870m

02 December 2023 - 20:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.46
(0:06.30)

0:44.16
(0:10.66)

0:33.50
(0:10.66)

0:22.84
(0:11.13)

0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:33.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 AL PAL'S GAL 1 69.4 0:06.30 0:50.46 [1] 0:44.16 [1] 0:33.50 [1] 0:22.84 [1] 0:11.71 [1] 0:50.46 0:33.50

Les Tilley 600m Overall (0:06.30) (0:10.66) (0:10.66) (0:11.13) (0:11.71)

2 2 WANDA ROX 5 70.4 0:06.93 0:50.64 [2] 0:43.71 [6] 0:33.16 [5] 0:22.52 [3] 0:11.41 [3] 1L 0:33.16 -1

Savannah McCann 800m Overall (0:06.93) (0:10.55) (0:10.64) (0:11.11) (0:11.41)

3 5 KING'S GOLD 6 70.2 0:06.56 0:50.74 [3] 0:44.18 [2] 0:33.36 [3] 0:22.61 [4] 0:11.49 [4] 1.5L 0:33.36 +7

Noriyuki Masuda 800m Overall (0:06.56) (0:10.82) (0:10.75) (0:11.12) (0:11.49)

4 3 POLYLITHIC 2 69.5 0:06.60 0:51.03 [4] 0:44.43 [3] 0:33.89 [2] 0:23.20 [2] 0:12.05 [2] 3L 0:33.89 +3

Brodie Loy 800m Overall (0:06.60) (0:10.54) (0:10.69) (0:11.15) (0:12.05)

5 4 BEAN DANCING 3 67.7 0:06.72 0:51.17 [5] 0:44.45 [5] 0:33.35 [6] 0:22.47 [6] 0:11.34 [6] 3.8L 0:33.35 -2

Justin Stanley 800m Overall (0:06.72) (0:11.10) (0:10.88) (0:11.13) (0:11.34)

6 1 TURBOART 7 68.7 0:06.72 0:51.29 [6] 0:44.57 [4] 0:33.86 [4] 0:23.09 [5] 0:11.80 [5] 4.3L 0:33.86 +1

Georgina Cartwright 800m Overall (0:06.72) (0:10.71) (0:10.77) (0:11.29) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Uno Moon (#6), Songzilla (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA Class 2 Handicap - 1890m

02 December 2023 - 20:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:01.59
(0:22.60)

1:38.99
(0:11.93)

1:27.06
(0:12.04)

1:15.02
(0:12.86)

1:02.16
(0:12.92)

0:49.24
(0:12.60)

0:36.64
(0:12.05)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 THE RIGHT WAY 9 63.0 0:11.97 2:01.59 [1] 1:38.91 [2] 1:26.94 [2] 1:14.80 [2] 1:01.90 [2] 0:48.93 [2] 0:36.64 [2] 0:36.64

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:22.68) (0:11.97) (0:12.14) (0:12.90) (0:12.97) (0:12.29) (0:12.05)

2 5 ARTFUL GIRL 5 62.4 0:12.04 2:01.65 [2] 1:39.05 [1] 1:26.99 [3] 1:14.75 [3] 1:01.84 [3] 0:48.80 [3] 0:36.40 [4] 0:36.40 +0

Marnu Potgieter Overall 400m (0:22.60) (0:12.06) (0:12.24) (0:12.91) (0:13.04) (0:12.40) (0:12.18)

3 4 VISUAL ELEMENT 2 62.1 0:11.95 2:02.12 [3] 1:38.78 [6] 1:26.83 [7] 1:14.43 [7] 1:01.63 [7] 0:48.64 [7] 0:36.33 [8] 0:36.33 -2

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:23.34) (0:11.95) (0:12.40) (0:12.80) (0:12.99) (0:12.31) (0:12.08)

4 9 MT MORT SHARK 6 65.1 0:11.38 2:02.24 [4] 1:39.09 [4] 1:27.71 [1] 1:15.67 [1] 1:02.81 [1] 0:49.89 [1] 0:37.29 [1] 0:37.29 +3

Jason Taylor 1600m 1600m (0:23.15) (0:11.38) (0:12.04) (0:12.86) (0:12.92) (0:12.60) (0:12.29)

5 6 EPIC LOVE 10 62.8 0:11.75 2:02.43 [5] 1:38.78 [9] 1:27.03 [9] 1:14.56 [9] 1:01.83 [8] 0:48.93 [8] 0:36.88 [5] 0:36.88 +6

Karl Zechner 600m 1600m (0:23.65) (0:11.75) (0:12.47) (0:12.73) (0:12.90) (0:12.05) (0:12.08)

6 7 CASSOWARY 4 61.4 0:11.95 2:02.74 [6] 1:39.64 [3] 1:27.69 [5] 1:15.39 [5] 1:02.53 [5] 0:49.49 [6] 0:37.16 [6] 0:37.16 -9

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:23.10) (0:11.95) (0:12.30) (0:12.86) (0:13.04) (0:12.33) (0:12.25)

7 3 NAUGHTY HARRY 8 63.5 0:11.75 2:02.80 [7] 1:39.36 [7] 1:27.61 [6] 1:15.25 [6] 1:02.50 [6] 0:49.76 [4] 0:37.59 [3] 0:37.59 +10

Chris Meehan 1600m 1600m (0:23.44) (0:11.75) (0:12.36) (0:12.75) (0:12.74) (0:12.17) (0:12.29)

8 8 PRITI PIPER 1 63.2 0:11.82 2:02.89 [8] 1:39.35 [8] 1:27.53 [8] 1:15.02 [8] 1:02.17 [9] 0:49.15 [9] 0:36.95 [9] 0:36.95 +0

Noriyuki Nishio 1600m 1600m (0:23.54) (0:11.82) (0:12.51) (0:12.85) (0:13.02) (0:12.20) (0:12.23)

9 10 SMASHING LUCAS 3 62.8 0:11.78 2:03.34 [9] 1:40.18 [5] 1:28.40 [4] 1:16.05 [4] 1:03.31 [4] 0:50.26 [5] 0:37.75 [7] 0:37.75 +3

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:23.16) (0:11.78) (0:12.35) (0:12.74) (0:13.05) (0:12.51) (0:12.37)

Scratched: Kwami (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA Class 2 Handicap - 1890m

02 December 2023 - 20:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.59
(0:12.10)

0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 THE RIGHT WAY 9 63.0 0:11.97 0:24.59 [1] 0:12.49 [1] 2:01.59 0:36.64

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:12.10) (0:12.49)

2 5 ARTFUL GIRL 5 62.4 0:12.04 0:24.22 [3] 0:12.18 [2] 0.3L 0:36.40 +0

Marnu Potgieter Overall 400m (0:12.04) (0:12.18)

3 4 VISUAL ELEMENT 2 62.1 0:11.95 0:24.25 [7] 0:12.15 [5] 2.8L 0:36.33 -2

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:12.10) (0:12.15)

4 9 MT MORT SHARK 6 65.1 0:11.38 0:25.00 [2] 0:12.58 [3] 3.3L 0:37.29 +3

Jason Taylor 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:12.58)

5 6 EPIC LOVE 10 62.8 0:11.75 0:24.80 [5] 0:12.49 [4] 4.3L 0:36.88 +6

Karl Zechner 600m 1600m (0:12.31) (0:12.49)

6 7 CASSOWARY 4 61.4 0:11.95 0:24.91 [6] 0:12.49 [7] 6.1L 0:37.16 -9

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:12.49)

7 3 NAUGHTY HARRY 8 63.5 0:11.75 0:25.30 [4] 0:12.83 [5] 6.4L 0:37.59 +10

Chris Meehan 1600m 1600m (0:12.47) (0:12.83)

8 8 PRITI PIPER 1 63.2 0:11.82 0:24.72 [9] 0:12.40 [8] 6.9L 0:36.95 +0

Noriyuki Nishio 1600m 1600m (0:12.32) (0:12.40)

9 10 SMASHING LUCAS 3 62.8 0:11.78 0:25.38 [8] 0:12.81 [9] 9.4L 0:37.75 +3

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:12.57) (0:12.81)

Scratched: Kwami (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  21:17 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


